

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY (Governed by the NIFT Act, 2006 & was set up by Ministry of Textiles) (A Premier Institute of Design, Management & Technology) Academic Affair Department - Rae Bareli Centre

(An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Institute)

File 9315(1)/AA/NIFTRB/St. Fee Structure/12

दिनांक:- 01.09.2020

#### CIRCULAR

# Sub: Revised Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 i.e. Sessions July-December 2020 and January-June, 2021

NIFT is committed to academic excellence in fashion education. The vision of the institute embraces challenges and provides the impetus in setting highest academic standards. To meet the above commitment and to be on top, a lot of Investment is done in Infrastructure and faculty development. NIFT being an autonomous body is self reliant to meet its expenditure on Infrastructure, a minimal hike of 10% is kept in the fee on yearly basis to utilize the same for development of best of the art infrastructure and engagement of best available faculty at NIFT and also engagement of Guest Faculty from Industry and from various Institutes across the world. This empowers NIFT to support students from weaker section of society by grant of Tuition Fee Waivers, Merit Scholarships and study abroad expenses through various schemes such as "Sarthak-means cum merit scholarship", "Merit Scholarship scheme" and "Uddan-Study abroad scheme".

Although, every year NIFT enhances the fee by 10% to mitigate the expenses, however, in the situation arisen due to Pandemic in our country and taking into account economic slowdown in the Industry, NIFT has considered the following:

- 1. Tuition fee hike has been reduced by 5% for the Semester July-December, 2020 as per semester mentioned at Annexure-I, except for NRI students.
- 2. Further to ease the pressure of lump sum payment, the students will be allowed to pay the fee in 3 installments and also be exempted from late fee fine for this semester.

Based on the above, in pursuance of the Head office circular No. 1400(47)/Head-AA/Fee Structure /2011 dated 28.08.2020, a revised fee structure for the semester July-December, 2020 and also January-June, 2021 is attached as per **Annexure-I.** This is supersession of the circular no. 9315(1)/AA/NIFTRB/St. Fee Structure/12 dated 1st August, 2020.

21-25 व 2-2 (संदीप श्रीवास्तव)

(संदीप श्रीवास्सव) लेखा अधिकारी एवं प्रभारी संयुक्त निदेशक

Copy to:-

- 1. Director :- for kind information please
- 2. Campus Academic Coordinator
- 3. Academic Affairs & COE Cell.
- 4. All CC's
- 5. Assistant Hostel Warden (B/G)
- 6. IT In Charge :- for uploading the circular on NIFT website.
- 7. All notice boards.

# Sub: Revised Fee for Academic Year 2020-21 i.e. Sessions July-December 2020 and January-June, 2021

1. The details of the fee applicable to the students for the semester 7 and Semester 8 i.e. July-December, 2020 and January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:

#### a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2020-21 (Semester 7,8)

S.No.	Particulars	July- December, 2020 (Semester 7)	January- June, 2021 (Semester 8)
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,07,540/-	Rs. 1,13,200/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year)(Non-refundable)	Rs. 7,500/-	
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee ( Per year )(Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,700/-	
4.	Exam Fee ( Per year ) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,700/-	ania <mark>l-</mark> chiradi i sa
5	Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time) (Non Refundable)	Rs. 3,500/-	
	Total	Rs. 1,25,940-	Rs. 1,13,200/-

# b. Fee for NRI students (per year - consisting of two semesters):

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2020-21
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 8,59,800/-
2.	Library Fees ( Per year ) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 49,600/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year ) (Non-refundable)	Rs.31,800/-
4.	Exam Fee ( Per year ) Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,700/-
5	Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time)(Non Refundable)	Rs. 3,500/-
0	Total	Rs. 9,48,400/-

2. The details of the fee applicable to the for the semester 5 and Semester 6 i.e. July- December 2020 and January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:

# a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2020-21 (Semester 5,6)

S.No.	Particulars	July- December, 2020 (Semester 5)	January- June, 2021 (Semester 6)	
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,12,432/-	Rs. 1,18,350/-	
2.	Library Fees (Per year)(Non-refundable)	Rs. 7,800/-		
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee ( Per year )(Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,900/-		
4.	Exam Fee ( Per year )(Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,900/-		
	Total	Rs. 1,28,032/-	Rs. 1,18,350/-	

Cont ..... 2/



### b. Fee for NRI students (per year - consisting of two semesters):

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2020-21
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 7,81,700/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 45,100/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year ) (Non- refundable)	Rs.28,900/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) Non-refundable)	Rs. 3,400/-
	Total	Rs. 8,59,100/-

3. The details of the fee applicable to the students for the semester 3 and Semester 4 i.e. July-December 2020 and January-June, 2021 are mentioned below:

#### a. Fee for Non-NRI students Academic year 2020-21 (Semester 3,4).

S.No.	Particulars	July-December, 2020 (Semester 3)		January-June, 2021 (Semester 4)	
		PG Students	<b>UG Students</b>	PG & UG Students	
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs.1,17,515/-	Rs. 1,17,515/-	Rs. 1,23,700/-	
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 8,100/-	Rs. 8,100/-		
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-	 61 d	
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-		
5.	PG students of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee (One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 4,600/-	Rs. 4,600/-	le fal <del>-t</del> olet o Statistic (1607.33 Signar Ki 165)		
	Total	1,38,215/-	Rs. 1,33,615/-	Rs. 1,23,700/-	

# b. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Bengaluru, Chennai, Gandhinagar, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year – consisting of two semesters):

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2020-21
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 7,47,800/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 43,200/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable)	Rs.27,700/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,000/-
	Total	Rs. 8,22,700/-

#### c. Fee for NRI students at NIFT Patna, Kangra, Bhopal, Kannur, Shillong, Jodhpur and Bhubaneswar (per year – consisting of two semesters)

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2020-21
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 5,23,460/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 30,240/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non- refundable)	Rs.19,390/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,000/-
	Total	

Cont.....3/



The students are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below and to note the NIFT rules on non-payment and re-registration:

- 1. The student has option for paying the fee for the semester July-December, 2020 in three installments:
  - (a) 35% fees depositing by 21st September, 2020.
  - (b) 35% fees depositing by 21st October, 2020.
  - (c) 30% fees depositing by 21st November, 2020.
- 2. After the last date of depositing the fees with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day will be charged from **22<sup>nd</sup> November**, **2020** for the session July-December, 2020.
- 3. Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2021 is 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2021. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- per day can be deposited till 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.
- 4. The name of the student will be struck from the institute rolls without any further notice in case of nonpayment of fee after the specified date.
- 5. Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the re-registration fee of Rs. 5,000/- per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development & Mediclaim fee over and above mentioned amount.
- 6. The Hostel Fee circular will be circulate separately, in case applicable.

Demand Draft for Academic Fee may be drawn in f/o NIFT payable at "Raebareli" only. The student may also deposit their Academic Fee through RTGS/NEFT. The details for online fee transfer are mentioned below:-

<b>Fee Type</b>	Bank Name & Branch Address	IFSC (Code)	A/c Name	A/c No.
Academic Fee	Union Bank of India, Kutchery Road, Raebareli	UBIN0530247	NIFT GENERAL RAEBARELI	302402050000136

Note: Student depositing fee by direct online transfer through RTGS/NEFT are instructed to fill and submit all the details of direct/online transfer on the 'Fee Challan' in NIFT-Raebareli Accounts Section after successful transfer of Fee. The 'Fee Challan' is available with Accounts Section. The Fee will be updated in records only after confirmation of transfer received from bank.

2775 (संदीप श्रीवास्तव)

(संदीप श्रीवास्तेव) लेखा अधिकारी एवं प्रभारी संयुक्त निदेशक